
<mclapp@maritime.edu>; Martha Stassen <mstassen@acad.umass.edu>; Megan Krell
<mkrell@fitchburgstate.edu>; Megan Williams <mwilliams@salemstate.edu>; Melissa Sargent
<m_sargent@mwcc.mass.edu>; Meri Michaelson <Meredith.Michaelson@bristolcc.edu>; Young,
Michael - ext <myoung@bridgew.edu>; Neal Bruss <neal.bruss@umb.edu>; Nina Keery
<nkeery@massbay.edu>; McCafferty, Pamela <pmccafferty@fitchburgstate.edu>; Paul Petritis
<paul.petritis@mcla.edu>; Haines, Paula <Paula_Haines@uml.edu>; Perla Gilman
<pgilman@bhcc.mass.edu>; Peter Shea <SHEAP@middlesex.mass.edu>; Sisson, Phillip
<sissonp@middlesex.mass.edu>; Rhonda Gabovitch <rhonda.gabovitch@bristolcc.edu>; Rita Jones-
Hyde <rjones@massasoit.mass.edu>; Robert Gamache <RGamache@umassp.edu>; Ruth Slotnick
<ruth.slotnick@bridgew.edu>; Craghead, Elaine - ext <ecraghead@maritime.edu>; Sarah
Courchesne <scourchesne@necc.mass.edu>; Strout, Sarah - ext <sstrout@worcester.edu>; Sarah
Wright <Swright8@fitchburgstate.edu>; Scott Joubert <sjoubert@necc.mass.edu>; Shaima Ragab
<Shaima_Ragab@uml.edu>; Stacy Evans <sevans@berkshirecc.edu>; Stacy Gosselin
<sgosselin@rcc.mass.edu>; Buglione, Suzanne <Suzanne.Buglione@bristolcc.edu>; Silva, Tammy
<tsilva@umassd.edu>; Tattiya Maruco <tmaruco@berkshirecc.edu>; Tracey Trottier
<tatrottier@stcc.edu>; Trish Allen <pallen@capecod.edu>; Berry, William <wberry@capecod.edu>;
William Duffy <william.duffy@bristolcc.edu>; Maggioni, Susan <smaggioni@massbay.edu>
Cc: Marshall, Patricia (DHE) <PMarshall@dhe.mass.edu>; Awkward, Robert (DHE)
<RAwkward@dhe.mass.edu>
Subject: Amcoa Team Meeting: Friday, March 11 from 10am - 11:30am
Importance: High

G'Day! Here is the call for the next and last Amcoa Team meeting for AY2022. It will be held
Friday, March 11 from 10 - 11:30am. It is not our final gathering as we will hold the annual
assessment live conference on Friday, April 29th. We will ensure to have the plenary sessions
live streamed.  But, I don't yet know about the workshops. It depends on the Westborough
Doubletree by Hilton's technical capabilities. 

As you may be aware, the DHE has been working for the last 1.5 years on a document called
the New Undergradate Experience (NUE). This document re-envisions how public higher
education will look, feel, and will be delivered going forward. The document fully embraces
the Equity Agenda and the need for the DHE and our public institutions to dismantle
institutional barriers that have caused students of color to not fully engage their talents, skills
and abilities in order to persist, complete, and become engaged members of our democratic
and economic community. NUE is a vision document that is informing the DHE Ten-Year
Strategic Plan for Racial Equity currently being developed.

However, may of you have either not read NUE, or seen it, or even heard about it. Yet, it will
become a seminal work in Massachusetts public higher education. Thus, I am pleased that Dr.
Patricia A. Marshall, the Deputy Commissioner for Academic Affairs & Student Success - and a
good friend of Amcoa - will present NUE to Amcoa. This document will inform all of our work.
Therefore, you should become more familiar with its genesis, contents, and recommended
outcomes. This will be 10-11am



After this presentation from 11-11:30am, we will have a roundtable to discuss several issues
including: a) the upcoming assessment conference, b) how Amcoa and the DHE may be of
more assistance to your institutional efforts going forward, and c) any new updates anybody
wishes to share. The Zoom link is below:

Robert Awkward is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Amcoa Team Meeting
Time: Mar 11, 2022 10:00 AM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84309726721

Join our Cloud HD Video Meeting
Zoom is the leader in modern enterprise video communications, with an easy, reliable cloud
platform for video and audio conferencing, chat, and webinars across mobile, desktop, and
room systems. Zoom Rooms is the original software-based conference room solution used
around the world in board, conference, huddle, and training rooms, as well as executive
offices and classrooms. Founded in 2011, Zoom helps businesses and organizations bring
their teams together in a frictionless environment to get more done. Zoom is a publicly

      
us02web.zoom.us

Meeting ID: 843 0972 6721
One tap mobile
+19292056099,,84309726721# US (New York)
+13017158592,,84309726721# US (Washington DC)

Dial by your location
+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

Meeting ID: 843 0972 6721
Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbnUAUf7a

See you tomorrow!

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84309726721
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84309726721
https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbnUAUf7a


Bob A.
  
Robert J. Awkward, Ph.D.
Assistant Commissioner for Academic Effectiveness
Mass. Department of Higher Education
One Ashburton Place, Room 1401
Boston, MA 02108
617/994-6908
617/727-0955 (fax)
rawkward@dhe.mass.edu
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